shall be received by the respective State Attorney General’s Offices to be allocated for 
any use permitted under state law at the sole discretion of the State’s Attorney General. 

3. The States will hold  a portion of the State Settlement Amount equaling 
one million two hundred thousand dollars ($1,200,000) in escrow and for use in paying 
for the expenses identified in Section IX and, upon final approval of this Agreement, for 
costs of litigating the States’ claims both collectively or individually, subject to approval 
of the court. To the extent that monies in the cost account are not used to offset costs of